FORM PT-0 - 1595 RECORD/ 1-31-92		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10	3142910	original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		dresses of receiving party (ies):	
Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH		Covion Organic Semiconductors GmbH Industriepark Höchst D-65926 Frankfurt, Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Yes 🛛 No		-	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕅 I	
Assignment   Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Cther			
Execution Date: August 31, 2005 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):			
	ation the survey the state	to of the opplication in	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic		te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	, 6,211,369, 6,316,591, 6,335,480,	
	6,822,094	-0,211,000,0,010,001,0,000,400,	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes	🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		f applications and patents involved: <u>six</u> CFR 3.41) \$140.00	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37)	GFR 3.41) \$140.00	
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP		ount number: 03-2775 The	
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207		hereby authorized to charge any hich may be required to the above-	
City: Wilmington	identified deposit		
State: DE Zip: 19899	JSE THIS SPACE		
BONOT	JSE INIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation ts true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	Alt	12/15/05	
Ashlev I. Pezzner	Right	<b>—</b>	
Name of Person Signing Šignature	<i>y y</i>	Date	
Attorney Docket #: 12834*14 Total number of pages	including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not de	etach this portion	AND	
Mail documents to be recorded			
	•		
Commissioner of F Mail Stop Assignm	Patents and Trademar	ks 📃 ः	
Washington, D.C.			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bu	urden estimate to the L	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Off	
of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D	.C. 20231, and to th	e Office of Management and Budg	
Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington,	0.0. 20003.		
34416_1			
/2005 ECDUPER 00000218 032775 5885368			

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0674

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH, legal successor of Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main; GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patents listed in *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS, Covion Organic Semiconductors GmbH, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Industriepark Höchst, D-65926 Frankfurt, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said patents listed on Schedules A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

## PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0675

Dated: 31 August 2005

Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH <u>M. J. franki</u> ppa. De Dirk Kruse i.V. Dr. Jürgen Gramlich 5,885,368

6,414,431 6,211,369 6,316,591 6,335,480 6,822,094

**RECORDED: 12/15/2005** 

[